



Summary of Bids Received

Project: 2024 Avon Road District
Section: 24-02002-02-GM

CPMS Pin: B-11530
Let Date: March 12, 2024

Description: 2024 Avon Road District

Bidder	Address	City, State, Zip	Bid Price	% Over/Under Eng. Estimate	\$ Over/Under Eng. Estimate
Peter Baker & Son Company	1349 Rockland Road	Lake Bluff, IL, 60044	\$61,927.36	-20.05%	-\$15,527.64
Schroeder Asphalt Services, Inc.	P.O. Box 381	Huntley, IL, 60142	\$63,370.43	-18.18%	-\$14,084.57
J. A. Johnson Paving	1025 East Addison Court	Arlington Heights, IL, 60005	\$69,883.93	-9.77%	-\$7,571.07
Chicagoland Paving Contractors Inc.	225 Telser Road	Lake Zurich, IL, 60047	\$70,000.00	-9.62%	-\$7,455.00
Payne & Dolan, Inc.	28435 W. Route 173	Antioch, IL, 60002	\$74,950.00	-3.23%	-\$2,505.00
Maneval Construction Co. Inc.	28090 West Concrete Drive	Ingleside, IL, 60041	\$90,014.08	16.21%	\$12,559.08
Engineer's Estimate:			\$77,455.00		



Return Bid Tabulation

Project: 2024 Avon Road District
Section: 24-02002-02-GM

Description: 2024 Avon Road District

CPMS Pin: B-11530
Let Date: March 12, 2024

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Unit Price		Peter Baker & Son Company		Schroeder Asphalt Services, Inc.		J. A. Johnson Paving		Chicagoland Paving Contractors Inc.		Payne & Dolan, Inc.		Maneval Construction Co. Inc.	
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
1	40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	1,293.0	POUND	\$1.00	\$1,293.00	\$0.01	\$12.93	\$0.01	\$12.93	\$0.01	\$12.93	\$0.01	\$12.93	\$1.00	\$1,293.00	\$0.01	\$12.93
2	40600982	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	73.0	SQ YD	\$6.00	\$438.00	\$0.01	\$0.73	\$8.00	\$584.00	\$4.00	\$292.00	\$10.00	\$730.00	\$31.50	\$2,299.50	\$1.00	\$73.00
3	40604060	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N50	263.0	TON	\$105.00	\$27,615.00	\$92.00	\$24,196.00	\$105.00	\$27,615.00	\$90.00	\$23,670.00	\$115.00	\$30,245.00	\$100.50	\$26,431.50	\$150.61	\$39,610.43
4	44000157	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"	2,791.0	SQ YD	\$4.00	\$11,164.00	\$4.70	\$13,117.70	\$3.50	\$9,768.50	\$4.00	\$11,164.00	\$3.50	\$9,768.50	\$3.50	\$9,768.50	\$6.81	\$19,006.71
5	44201717	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 6 INCH	66.0	SQ YD	\$70.00	\$4,620.00	\$68.00	\$4,488.00	\$65.00	\$4,290.00	\$35.00	\$2,310.00	\$40.00	\$2,640.00	\$68.50	\$4,521.00	\$83.45	\$5,507.70
6	44201721	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 6 INCH	66.0	SQ YD	\$70.00	\$4,620.00	\$62.00	\$4,092.00	\$65.00	\$4,290.00	\$35.00	\$2,310.00	\$40.00	\$2,640.00	\$68.50	\$4,521.00	\$83.45	\$5,507.70
7	LC400162	LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), N50	121.0	TON	\$105.00	\$12,705.00	\$92.00	\$11,132.00	\$110.00	\$13,310.00	\$125.00	\$15,125.00	\$110.00	\$13,310.00	\$119.00	\$14,399.00	\$126.41	\$15,295.61
8	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,888.00	\$4,888.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,653.57	\$10,653.57	\$11,716.50	\$11,716.50	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
Total						\$77,455.00		\$61,927.36		\$63,370.43		\$69,883.93		\$70,000.00		\$74,950.00		\$90,014.08



Return Bid Details

Project: 2024 Avon Road District
Section: 24-02002-02-GM

CPMS Pin: B-11530
Let Date: March 12, 2024

Description: 2024 Avon Road District

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Unit Price		Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
					Unit Price	Extn. Price			
1	40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	1293.0	POUND	\$1.00	\$1,293.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.18
2	40600982	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	73.0	SQ YD	\$6.00	\$438.00	\$0.01	\$31.50	\$9.08
3	40604060	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N50	263.0	TON	\$105.00	\$27,615.00	\$90.00	\$150.61	\$108.85
4	44000157	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"	2791.0	SQ YD	\$4.00	\$11,164.00	\$3.50	\$6.81	\$4.34
5	44201717	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 6 INCH	66.0	SQ YD	\$70.00	\$4,620.00	\$35.00	\$83.45	\$59.99
6	44201721	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 6 INCH	66.0	SQ YD	\$70.00	\$4,620.00	\$35.00	\$83.45	\$58.99
7	LC400162	LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), N50	121.0	TON	\$105.00	\$12,705.00	\$92.00	\$126.41	\$113.74
8	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,459.68

Total					\$77,455.00					
--------------	--	--	--	--	--------------------	--	--	--	--	--